October 15, 2024
Nevada Medicaid Web Announcement 3463

Attention Provider Types 89 (Community Health Worker) and 90 (Doula):

Prior Authorization (PA) Requests Can Now Be Submitted through the
Electronic Verification System (EVS) Tool

Effective October 14, 2024, the Electronic Verification System (EVS) tool has been updated to allow provider types
(PT) 89 (Community Health Worker) and PT 90 (Doula) to submit prior authorizations (PA).

PA forms can be found on the Forms page. Instructions for submitting a PA can be found in Chapter 4 Prior
Authorization of the EVS User Manual.


https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/forms/forms.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/evsusermanual.aspx
https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/providers/evsusermanual.aspx

